(ii) 8,390,900 Shares were purchased or acquired by the Company during the period

from 2 June 2016 to 27 June 2016;

(iii) 12,790,000 Shares were purchased or acquired by the Company during the period

from 28 June 2012 to 26 December 2012; and

(iv) the balance 4,310,000 Shares were purchased or acquired by the Company during

the period from 17 October 2008 to 24 October 2008.

3. DIRECTORS’ AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ INTERESTS

Based on the Register of Director’s Shareholdings and the Register of Substantial

Shareholders, as at the Latest Practicable Date, the shareholdings of the Directors and the

substantial shareholders of the Company before and after Share Buyback, assuming (a) the

Company purchases or acquires the maximum limit of 10% of the total number of issued

Shares (excluding Shares held as treasury shares and there being no subsidiary holdings)

as at the Latest Practicable Date, and (b) there is no change in the number of Shares held

by the Directors and the substantial shareholders of the Company or which they are

deemed interested in, will be as follows:

Before Share Buyback

(Number of Shares)

Before

Share

Buyback

After

Share

Buyback

Direct Interest

Deemed

Interest

Total

Interest %(1) %(2)

Directors

Teng Choon Kiat(3) 1,250,000 193,688,100 194,938,100 28.45 31.62

Ng Han Kok, Henry(4) – 120,714,653 120,714,653 17.62 19.58

Lim Siok Kwee,

Thomas(5) – 6,020,575 6,020,575 0.88 0.98

Lee Gee Aik – – – – –

Lee Kuo Chuen, David – – – – –

Oh Eng Bin, Kenneth – – – – –

Substantial

shareholders

Teng Choon Kiat(3) 1,250,000 193,688,100 194,938,100 28.45 31.62

Ng Han Kok, Henry(4) – 120,714,653 120,714,653 17.62 19.58

Stone Robert

Alexander(6) 17,552,300 26,537,700 44,090,000 6.44 7.15

Notes:

(1) As a percentage of the issued share capital of the Company comprising 685,098,312 Shares

(excluding 25,540,900 treasury shares and there being no subsidiary holdings) as at the Latest

Practicable Date.

21

(2) As a percentage of the issued share capital of the Company comprising 616,588,481 Shares

(assuming that the Company purchases or acquires the maximum number of 68,509,831 Shares as

permitted under the Share Buyback Mandate excluding treasury shares and there being no subsidiary

holdings).

(3) Mr. Teng Choon Kiat’s deemed interest arising from 3,970,500 Shares held by a corporation wholly